

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . S A N J A Y P A R I H A R

CIVIL APPEAL Diary No(s) . 6941/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

SON LDR RAJVEER SINGH (RETD.)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64102/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64097/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.64093/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.64096/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILEING and IA No.64100/2018-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 14-05-2018 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Amit Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

File not received.

List again on 18.5.2018.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar