

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Civil Appeal No(s). 6700-6701/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

SQN LDR RAJVEER SINGH (RETD.)

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.64102/2018-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT and IA No.64097/2018-EX-PARTE STAY and IA No.64093/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING APPEAL and IA No.64096/2018-CONDONATION OF DELAY IN REFILING and IA No.64100/2018-LEAVE TO APPEAL U/S 31(1) OF THE ARMED FORCES TRIBUNAL ACT, 2007)

Date : 31-01-2019 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Sachin Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Vaidruti Mishra,Adv.
Mr. Biswabara Dash,Adv.
Mr. Aishwarya Bhati, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that Ld. Counsel for the sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit despite grant of last chance. Ld. Counsel for said respondent submits that he will file the counter affidavit during the course of the day. Let it be taken on record. The matter be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL
Registrar