

ITEM NO.804

COURT NO.9

SECTION XVII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s).6700-6701/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellants

VERSUS

SN LDR RAJVEER SINGH (RETD.)

Respondent

I A NO. 43067/2024 EARLY HEARING APPLICATION IS ONLY TO BE LISTED.

Date : 20-11-2025 This application was mentioned today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s): Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR

For Respondent(s): Nishanth Patil, AOR (mentioned by)

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. List the appeals in the month of January, 2026.
2. I.A. NO. 43067/2024 seeking early hearing stands disposed of accordingly.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASST. REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(SUDHIR KUMAR SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (NSH)