

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal Nos.6700-6701/2018

UNION OF INDIA & ANR.

Appellants

VERSUS

SQN LDR RAJVEER SINGH (RETD.)

Respondent

Date : 28-01-2026 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPANKAR DATTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AUGUSTINE GEORGE MASIH

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, AOR
Mr. Anil Kaushik, A.S.G.
Mr. Mukesh Kumar Maroria-aor, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Singh-ii, Adv.
Mr. Sachin Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Shamik Sananwala, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :Mr. Mukund M., Adv.
Mr. Nishanth Patil, AOR
Mr. Arijit Dey, Adv.
Ms. Bhumi Agrawal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Awanish Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. Relist the appeals after two weeks.
2. Compilation placed by Mr. Mukund, learned counsel appearing for the respondent shall be taken on record.

(RASHMI DHYANI PANT)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(MANOJ KUMAR)
COURT MASTER (NSH)